

**PIERCE & BRIDGE STREETS - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
WESTBROOK, MAINE
BID TAB**

Bid Results: February 27, 2025 at 3:00pm

BASE BID				Pratt & Sons		Chase Excavating	
Item No.	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
W1	12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main – Pipe Supplied by Owner	LF	1,940	\$350.00	\$679,000.00	\$313.00	\$607,220.00
W2	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main – Pipe Supplied by Owner	LF	40	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$670.00	\$26,800.00
W3	6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main – Pipe Supplied by Owner	LF	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,545.00	\$15,270.00
W4	12-inch Gate Valve	EA	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,328.00	\$73,968.00
W5	8-inch Gate Valve	EA	3	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00	\$4,140.00	\$12,420.00
W6	6-inch Insertion Valve	EA	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,460.00	\$54,920.00
W7	Hydrant Install	EA	5	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$14,339.00	\$71,695.00
W8	Hydrant Reconnect (221 Bridge St)	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,127.00	\$8,127.00
W9	Hydrant Remove (95 Pierce St)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,458.00	\$5,458.00
W10	1-inch Air Release Valve	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,892.00	\$5,784.00
W11	1-inch Copper Service – Short Side	EA	18	\$7,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$4,662.00	\$83,916.00
W12	1-inch Copper Service – Long Side	EA	11	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$8,653.00	\$95,183.00
W13	1-inch Copper Service – Reconnect	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,981.00	\$9,962.00
W14	Gravel Borrow	CY	225	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
W15	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
W16	Rock Excavation	CY	125	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00
W17	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	CY	575	\$45.00	\$25,875.00	\$100.00	\$57,500.00
W18	Aggregate Base Course Type A	CY	175	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00
W19	HMA Binder Course - 19MM	TON	550	\$160.00	\$88,000.00	\$208.00	\$114,400.00
W20	HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM	TON	75	\$195.00	\$14,625.00	\$386.00	\$28,950.00
W21	Raised Sidewalk Reconstruction	SY	72	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$126.00	\$9,072.00
TP1	Test Pit – Bridge St	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,825.00	\$4,825.00
TC1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$81,250.00	\$81,250.00
TC2	Police Detail	HR	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
FG1	Flagging	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00
TW1	Temporary Water System	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$154,168.00	\$154,168.00
L1	Foreman	HR	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
L2	Laborer	HR	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
L3	Excavator & Operator	HR	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$185.00	\$925.00
L4	Loader & Operator	HR	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
L5	Dump Truck & Driver	HR	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
P1	Permitting Allowance	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$1,778,925.00		\$1,745,913.00

5% Bid Bond
Addenda

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Cells in yellow indicate computation errors in the bid that have been corrected.